AMENDMENT
to the
AGREEMENT
between
WEBER COUNTY and CODY NEBEKER

THIS AMENDMENT is between WEBER COUNTY, a body corporate and politic
of the State of Utah (“County”) and CODY NEBEKER (“Contractor’). County and

Contractor may be referred to jointly as the*“Parties.”
RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into an agreement (County contract
#4736) (“Agreement”) allowing Contractor to operate and maintain a Disc Golf concession at
Fort Buenaventura Park; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement and any amendments terminate on January 15, 2025; and

WHEREAS, Section 1 “CONTRACT TERM?” of the Agreement allows the Parties renew
the Agreement for additional terms when mutually agreed to by the Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to renew the contract as more fully described below;
and

THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, including the mutual covenants
contained in this Amendment, the Parties covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Agreement shall be renewed for an additional term of 3 years effective January 15, 2025
continuing through January 15, 2028. At the end of this renewal term, the Parties may elect to
renew the Agreement for additional terms as provided in Section 1 “CONTRACT TERM?” of
the Agreement.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not specifically referenced herein shall
remain in full force and effect.



Dated this day of , 2024,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF WEBER COUNTY |

By

James “Jim’’ Harvey, Chair

Commissioner Harvey voted
Commissioner Bolos voted
Commissioner Froerer voted

ATTEST:

Ricky Hatch, CPA
Weber County Clerk/Auditor

By = =
ody Nebeker

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CODY NEBEKER

State of Utah )
) SS:

County of Weber )

On the day of , 2024 appeared before me :
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

same in his/her capacity as a party to this agreement.

Notary Public



